CREATIVE SKILLS WEEK 2023 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

General

<u>Creative Skills Week 2023</u> is designed to gather the creative and cultural skills community to collaborate, co-create and commune in new, unique and innovative ways. Creative Skills Week 2023 ((hereinafter CSW2023) is an initiative of the <u>EU Pact</u> for Skills for the Cultural and Creative Industries Ecosystem, the Alliance for Sectoral Cooperation on Skills <u>CYANOTYPES</u> (funded by the European Commission Erasmus+ Programme) and the <u>European Creative Hubs Network</u> (hereinafter ECHN).

CSW2023 is managed by <u>ELIA</u> (on behalf of <u>CYANOTYPES</u>) and ECHN, in collaboration with the <u>CYANOTYPES</u> consortium and the main venue host, the <u>University of Applied Arts Vienna</u> (hereinafter 'Organisers').

Therefore, the <u>CYANOTYPES Privacy Policy</u> applies to CSW2023, which deals with the personal data transmitted to it in accordance with the legislation in force, and in particular the <u>General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)</u> of 25 May 2018 and its executive decrees.

CSW2023 Terms and Conditions refer and apply to all participants registering for the main programme of the Creative Skills Week, called Anticipating Creative Futures; and to organisations or individuals (hereinafter 'Activity Hosts') submitting an activity as part of CSW2023.

Activity Hosts

Originally proposed in the <u>Creative Pact for Skills Manifesto</u>, Creative Skills Week 2023 invites organisations and individuals to submit their own activities, projects, and events (either in-person in Vienna or online) to be included in the programme.

Conditions for the event or activity submitted:

- The activity is in line with the ambition of the <u>Creative Pact for Skills Manifesto;</u>
- The institution organising the activity is part of the <u>Pact for Skills for the Cultural</u> <u>and Creative Industries (CCI) Ecosystem</u> or affiliated to one of the signatory organisations (for example, a member of a network);
- The activity takes place in the week of Creative Skills Week 2023, either in Vienna or online.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS BEFORE SUBMITTING AN ACTIVITY TO BE INCLUDED IN CREATIVE SKILLS WEEK 2023.

- Only the main event programme, called Anticipating Creative Futures, is organized by the Organisers. Activity Hosts submitting are strongly invited to join the main programme. Separate registration for the main event programme, called Anticipating Creative Futures, is required.
- The Organisers strongly encourage Activity Hosts to avoid submitting activities that are overlapping with the main programme of the Creative Skills Week, called Anticipating Creative Futures (scheduled for Tuesday 10 October starting at 17.00 CET and Wednesday 11 October 2023).
- Submitted and selected activities will be promoted as part of the CSW2023 general programme. No promotion of the selected individual activity can be guaranteed. The Activity Host is solely responsible for promoting its activity and informing its own registered participants.
- The details of the individual activity should be featured on the website of the Activity Host. CSW2023 website will feature ONLY the main details of the Activity (Title, time, location, and hyperlink to the registration/programme page if provided).
- CSW2023 does NOT provide venue(s), funding, or logistical support for the individual activity submitted unless otherwise agreed with the Organizers.
- CSW2023 does NOT automatically register the submitted activity to either the <u>EU Year of Skills</u> or to the <u>EU Pact for Skills for the Cultural and Creative</u> <u>Industries</u> or other related initiatives.
- Promoted events should adopt elements of the Creative Skills Week 2023 visual style. (See guidelines for details)

Registration and Attendance

Hereby we refer to the terms and conditions applying for the main programme of the Creative Skills Week, called Anticipating Creative Futures.

It might be necessary for reasons beyond our control to change the content and timing of the programme, the speakers, the date, or the venues at a time prior to the event date. Registered delegates will be notified as soon as possible about these changes.

Delegates should cover their own travel and accommodation costs unless specifically notified otherwise.

The Organisers recognise that on occasions delegates will book onto events and subsequently find that they are unable to attend. In these situations, the Organisers ask that delegates timely notify the cancellation of the Organizers team using the following email account: <u>info@cyanotypes.website</u>.